
Presteigne Primary School    Summer Term 2018 

Car Park: Please can I remind everyone to drive with extreme caution and be aware 

of children at all times, including when reversing.  

We also ask that engines are switched off when you are in the car park to reduce the level of toxic 

fumes that the children may be subjected to. 

To reduce traffic congestion in Slough Road, parents are asked to make use of the Recycling Centre 

car park and walk part of the way to school. Parking is currently free.  

Presteigne Food and Flower Festival: Monday 7th May. Children’s competitions include 

photography, garden on a plate and pie baking. All entry forms can be found at the back of the 

school hall.  

Volunteers required: to paint the fence outside Miss McCarthy’s and Mrs Coxshall’s classrooms. 

Please see Mrs Coxshall if you are able to give up an hour or two of your time. Many thanks to the 

parents who have previously volunteered.  

Free School Meals: If you feel you may be eligible for free school meals (eFSM), please ask at the 

office for a form. This not only help families financially, but also the school.  

Attendance: the majority of children have excellent attendance. Thank you for this. We ask that 

holidays are not booked in term time. Poor attendance affects attainment and can impact on 

friendship groups.  

Safeguarding:  Should you wish to speak to your child’s teacher, please don’t hesitate to do so. If 

this is before school starts, please sign in at the office. This is for safeguarding and fire regulations. 

Please direct any concerns regarding your child to his/her class teacher in the first instance. Thanks.  

Diary Dates:  

Tuesday 17th April:  Years 1 and 2 Swimming starts (7 weeks) 

Wednesday 2nd- Wednesday 9th May:   National Tests for Years 2-6 

Thursday 10th May:  Green Day  (more info to follow) 

Friday 11th May:  Pandemonium Theatre in school (more info to follow) 

w/c Monday 21st May:  Yr6 cycle training 

Wednesday 23rd May:  Eisteddfod evening  5.45 p.m. (more info to follow) 

Friday 25th May:  Finish for half term 

Monday 18th June: Junior Sports    (reserve date- Monday 25th June) 

Tuesday 19th June: Infant Sports   (reserve date- Tuesday 26th June) 

Monday 2nd July -Wednesday 4th July:  Yr 6 transition days to John Beddoes 

Friday 20th July:  end of term 


